02-03-2004

Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	200012		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John C. Souza Anthony D. Serrano John A. Solheim David D. Jones	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: Legal Department		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	7.8 = 8.		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2201 West Desert Cove		
Other			
1/22/04 Execution Date:	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85029		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 1/22/04 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Darrell F. Marquette	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00		
Internal Address: Legal Department	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: W. 2201 Desert Cove	8. Deposit account number:		
City:Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85029			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Darrell F. Marquette Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature 1 - 2 2 - 04 Signature Date		

ruments to be recorded with required cover sheet inform.

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/03/2004 LMUELLER 00000011 110222 29198071

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014932 FRAME: 0031

KMC-584A

ASSIGNMENT

We, John C. Souza, Anthony D. Serrano, John A. Solheim, and David D. Jones, citizens of the United States of America residing respectively at Phoenix, Arizona; Peoria, Arizona; Phoenix, Arizona; and Glendale, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in a patent application entitled Golf Putter Head, the declaration for which was executed on the same date as this assignment. Karsten Manufacturing Corporation, an Arizona corporation, having a place of business at 2201 West Desert Cove, Phoenix, Arizona 85029, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to these improvements and in and to any Patents or Industrial Design Registrations that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of our employment by the Assignee, we, the Assignors, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to the improvements disclosed in the above-identified patent application in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Patents and

1

PATENT REEL: 014932 FRAME: 0032 Industrial Design Registrations for said improvements, when granted, to the Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, known facts relating to said improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Patents or Industrial Design Registrations to be issued to the Assignee and its successors and assigns in order for the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this	22	day	of
--	----	-----	----

<u>January</u>, 2004.

John C. Souza(

State of Arizona

: SS

County of Maricopa:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26

OFFICIAL SEAL
LEILANI L. LUGO
lotary Public - State of Arizona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My comm. expires Aug. 2, 2005

John C. Souza

PU

2004

otary Public

My Commissioner Expires:

42,2005

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set r	ny hand this Day of
	nthony DISerrano
State of Arizona :	
: SS County of Maricopa :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _2 by	Day of January, 2004 Notary Public Commissioner Expires: 8-2-2005
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set r	ny hand thisDay of
State of Arizona : : SS	
County of Maricopa :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>A</u> by <u>John A. Solheim</u> .	Day of privary, 2004
OFFICIAL SEAL LEILANI L. LUGO Notary Public - State of Arizona My	Notary Public Commissioner Expires: 8-2-2005

3

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 23^{23} day of

JANUARY, 2004.

David D Jønes

State of Arizona

: SS

OFFICIAL SEAL

LEILANI L. LUGO Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY

My comm. expires Aug. 2, 2005

County of Maricopa:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{3}{23}$ Day of

by David D. Jones

RECORDED: 01/23/2004

Notary Public

My Commissioner Expires:

2-2005

4

PATENT REEL: 014932 FRAME: 0035